2022 (68 O.S. Supp. 2025, 

Section 2817), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 2817.  A.  All taxable personal property, except 

intangible personal property, personal property exempt from ad 

valorem taxation, personal property with a fair cash value of One 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,750.00) or less, or 

household personal property, shall be listed and assessed each year 

at its fair cash value, estimated at the price it would bring at a 

fair voluntary sale, as of January 1. 

The fair cash value of household personal property shall be